	######################################	

FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

04-06-2000

U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Rcpt Dt. #70

04-28-2000

ment of Commerc Frademark Office DEMARK

## 

101338420

	MARKS ONLY  Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).  Conveyance Type  Assignment  License  Security Agreement  Merger  Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment  Effective Date  Month Day Year			
Reel # Frame # Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	Change of Name  Other			
Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached   Execution Date   Month Day Year				
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization   DELAWARE				
DBA/AKA/TA  Composed of  Address (line 1)  7 500 14#b Auture  Address (line 2)	Suite 23			
Address (line 3)  Address (line 3)  City  State/Country  Findividual  General Partnership  Limited Partnership  If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.  (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)				
481  CALIFORD JA  40.00 DP  FOR OFFICE USE ONLY				

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

**TRADEMARK** 

**REEL: 002064 FRAME: 0909** 

FORM PTO-16 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	518B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK		
	presentative Name and A	ddress Enter for the first Ro	eceiving Party only.		
Name [					
Address (line 1)					
Address (line 2)					
Address (line 3)					
Address (line 4)					
Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number 802 425 9060					
Name GORDON E. R. TROY PE					
Address (line 1) PO BOX 308					
Address (line 2) Chm loffe, Ut 05445					
Address (line 3)					
Address (line 4)					
I GUGS	Enter the total number of page including any attachments.	es of the attached conveyance do	ocument # Z_		
Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached					
		Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BO			
Trade	emark Application Number(s)		tration Number(s)		
		1810125			
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. #					
Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00					
Method of	<del>-</del>	ed 🔀 Deposit Account 🗌			
Deposit Account					
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)  Deposit Account Number:					
	•	horization to charge additional fees:	Yes No		
Statement and Signature					
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any					
attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.					
Gonoa	E.R. They	Guilly	4/6/00		
Name o	of Person Signing	Signatylre	Date Signed		

TRADEMARK REEL: 002064 FRAME: 0910 TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, THE CALDOR CORPORATION, a corporation organized and

existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, having a principal place of business at 45

Commerce Drive, Trumbull, Connecticut 06611 ("Assignor"), is the owner of all right, title

and interest to the trademark FITFLEX and U.S. Trademark Registration 1,810,125 issued

on December 7, 1993 for the mark FITFLEX; and

WHEREAS, BALANCED BODY INC. (formerly known as Current Concepts

Corp.), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of California.

having a principal place of business at 7500 14th Avenue Ste. 23, Sacramento, California

95820-3539 ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the trademark FITFLEX, the goodwill

associated therewith and U.S. Trademark Registration 1,810,125;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which

is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee all right.

title and interest in and to the FITFLEX trademark, together with the goodwill of the

business symbolized by the FITFLEX trademark and U.S. Trademark Registration 1,810,125.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Assignment to be signed in

its corporate name by its duly authorized officer this Liday of February, 2000.

THE CALDOR CORPORATION

Senior Vice-President & General Counsel

107987.1

REEL: 002064 FRAME: 0911

STATE OF (T)

COUNTY OF FAIRFIELD)

## **ACKNOWLEDGMENT**

On this A day of February, 2000, before me came Bennett S. Gross, who stated that he is the Senior Vice-President & General Counsel of The Caldor Corporation and acknowledged that he executed the above instrument as the act and deed of The Caldor Corporation with full authority to do so.

-2-

My Commission Expires April 30, 2003

107987 1

RECORDED: 04/06/2000

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002064 FRAME: 0912